

"RACE THROUGH NEW YORK STARRING JIMMY FALLON" PITS GUESTS AGAINST JIMMY IN A WILD RACE THROUGH ONE OF THE WORLD'S GREATEST CITIES

ORLANDO, Fla. – The host of America's No. 1 late-night talk show has his very own theme park attraction at Universal Orlando Resort - **Race Through New York Starring Jimmy Fallon.** The ride takes guests on an action-packed race through the Big Apple against Jimmy Fallon himself, and completely immerses them in the world of "The Tonight Show."

Jimmy and his creative team worked closely with Universal to develop the ride's storyline and bring his vision to life. The experience seamlessly blends the playful and irreverent world of "The Tonight Show Starring Jimmy Fallon" with the incredible technology and imaginative storytelling for which Universal Orlando is known.

The adventure begins as guests step right into Studio 6B, where Jimmy challenges them and their fellow audience members to a white-knuckle race. Guests twist, turn and laugh as they speed through the streets – and skies – of The Big Apple – encountering everything from iconic landmarks to the deepest subway tunnels – and anything else that comes to Jimmy's mind.

Race Through New York Starring Jimmy Fallon is the first ride at Universal Studios Florida to feature the <u>Virtual Line</u> experience – allowing guests to enjoy other areas of the park while they "virtually" wait for their time to enter the attraction. For more information about "Race Through New York Starring Jimmy Fallon" and the Virtual Line experience, visit the Universal Orlando blog at <u>blog.universalorlando.com</u>.